

Agenda for Eagleville City Council Meeting

108 South Main Street Eagleville City Hall Thursday, February 24, 2022 7:00 p.m.

Immediately Following Public Hearing

PRIOR TO MEETING, PLEASE SILENCE ALL ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT

- 1) MAYOR'S WELCOME and CALL TO ORDER Mayor Chad Leeman
- 2) ROLL CALL Phillip Dye, City Recorder
- 3) **INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- 4) ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA
- **5)** <u>CITIZENS' INPUT</u> Any Citizen shall be given up to three minutes to address City Council on any issue. When the Mayor asks, please raise your hand if you wish to speak.
- 6) ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT AGENDA
 - a. Approval of Minutes
 Work Session January 13, 2022
 City Council Meeting January 27, 2022
 b. Financial Report January 2022
- 7) MAYOR AND COUNCIL PRESENTATIONS
- 8) <u>DEPARTMENT REPORTS</u>
- 9) CITY MANAGER REPORT
- 10) OLD BUSINESS
- 11) NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Approve or Deny Resolution 2022-002 A RESOLUTON TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORY UPON WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS AND TO INCORPORATE THE SAME WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE TENNESSEE (742 (West) Webb Road/Map141 Parcel 00100)
 - b.Approve or Deny Resolution No. 2022-003 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EAGLEVILLE, TENNESSEE ADOPTING A REQUIREMENT THAT ANY CABLE PROVIDERS HOLDING A STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF FRANCHISE AUTHORITY PAY THE CITY A FRANCHISE FEE
 - c. Approve or Deny Appointment of Council Member As Liaison to Council Regarding Finance Matters
 - d. Approve or Deny Acceptance of Donation by Lascassas Fire Department to the City of Eagleville Fire Department.
- 12) MAYOR'S AND COUNCIL'S CLOSING REMARKS
- 13) ADJOURNMENT